Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ondeo Nalco Energy Services, L.P.	11/07/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nalco Energy Services, L.P.
Street Address:	7701 Highway 90-A
City:	Sugar Land
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77478

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6180057
Patent Number:	6117364
Patent Number:	6303079
Patent Number:	6599445
Patent Number:	6488868
Patent Number:	6696572
Patent Number:	6448411
Patent Number:	6133205
Patent Number:	6454003
Patent Number:	6372121
Patent Number:	6368494
Patent Number:	6337426
Patent Number:	5616774
Patent Number:	5877344
Patent Number:	5290888
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 016987 FRAME: 0631

500069893

Patent Number:	5258138
Patent Number:	5254760
Patent Number:	6414080
Patent Number:	6454995
Patent Number:	6569983
Patent Number:	6343653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)305-2906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (630) 305-1574

Email: rtfaedtke@nalco.com

Correspondent Name: Nalco Company

Address Line 1: 1601 W. Diehl Road

Address Line 2: Patent and Licensing Dept.

Address Line 4: Naperville, ILLINOIS 60563-1198

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael B. Martin

Total Attachments: 3

source=ONES to NES#page1.tif source=ONES to NES#page2.tif source=ONES to NES#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016987 FRAME: 0632

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ONDEO NALCO ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ONDEO NALCO ENERGY SERVICES, L.P." TO "NALCO ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 3:03 O'CLOCK P.M.



030717169

AUTHENTICATION: 2737545 2425407 8100

DATE: 11-10-03

PATENT **REEL: 016987 FRAME: 0633** NOV-07-2003 13:53

CT CORP

State of Delaware SibleTSDy066Estate .02 Division of Corporations Delivered 03:03 PM 11/07/2003 FILED 03:03 PM 11/07/2003 SRV 030717169 - 2425407 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF ONDEO NALCO ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership of ONDEO NALCO ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is ONDEO Nalco Energy Services, L.P.

SECOND: Article I of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows: The name of the limited partnership (the "Partnership") is Nalco Energy Services, L.P.

THIRD: The General Partner has amended its name. The new name and address is:

Nalco Energy Services, Inc. 7701 Highway 90-A Sugar Land, TX 77478

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate to be signed this 7th day of November, 2003

General Partifer:

NALCO ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

By: J. Michael Newton

Title: Secretary

HOV-07-2003 13:08

C) CURRE

312 750 0660

P.05

LETTER OF CONSENT

Nalco Emergy Services, Inc. (formerly known as Ondeo Nalco Energy Services, Inc.) hereby consents to the use of the name Nalco Energy Services by Nalco Energy Services, L.P. (formerly known as Ondeo Nalco Energy Services, L.P.).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Consent on this 7th day of November, 2003.

Nalco Energy Services, Inc.

By: J. Michael Newton

Title: Secretary

TOTAL P.05

PATENT

REEL: 016987 FRAME: 0635